

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022584 TRADEMA I	01 RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	ALD. V	V	V V V	
	To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Wademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): CTS ANALYTICAL LIMITED Individual(s) Association		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:GALEN LIMITED Internal Address:Unit 22, Street Address: Seagoe Industrial Estate		
	General Partnership Corporation-State Other		City:_Craigavon, Co - Armagh, Individual(s) citizens	State: Zip: BT635UA Northern Ireland ship	_
	Additional name(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 05/30/2002	Merger Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/079,677 B. T		2,512,007 a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,420,386; 2,512,007 and 2,539,139 ned Yes No		
	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be not s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of applications involved:	cations and 4	
	Internal Address: Gipple & Hale		Enclosed	1)\$ 115.00 e charged to deposit account	!
	Street Address: 6665-A Old Don	ninion Drive	8. Deposit account number 07-1340 **Only for	ber: r Deficiencies in Fees	
	City: McLean State: VA Zip:22101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
İ					
/	John S. Hale Name of Person Signing	1 1	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document:	10/08/2002 Date	
10/22/2002	LNUELLER 00000263 76079677 M	all documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet informati	on to:	
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 BP 75.00 DP	Commissioner of Palent & T Washington	rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CTS ANALYTICAL LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Northern Ireland, located and having a principal place of business at Unit 22, Seagoe Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Co Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT63 5UA, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Application Number 76/079,677 for the mark FEMRING filed June 28, 2000; Registration Number 2,420,386 for the mark INSTS registered January 16, 2001; Registration Number 2,512,007 for the mark FEMORING registered November 27, 2001; and Registration Number 2,539,139 for the mark MENORING registered February 19, 2002 (hereinafter the "marks")

WHEREAS, GALEN LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Northern Ireland, located and having a principal place of business at Unit 22, Seagoe Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Co Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT63 5UA, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest to said marks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of sums received and for good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, said CTS ANALYTICAL LIMITED hereby assigns unto the said GALEN LIMITED, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and all United States applications, registrations and common law rights thereof.

The above assignce hereby appoints the law firm of GIPPLE & HALE, 6665-A Old Dominion Drive, McLean, Virginia 22101 a firm composed of John S. Hale and Jim W. Gipple all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, to prosecute the above and to conduct and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith.

The law firm of GIPPLE & HALE, a firm composed of J. W. Gipple and John S. Hale and Juan Chardict, all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia whose postal address is 6665-A Old Dominion Drive, McLean, Virginia 22101, Telephone (703) 448-1770, is hereby designated GALEN LIMITED's Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CTS ANALYTICAL LIMITED.

Rv.

(Title) Director

Date: 30 May 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0699

yn commeson cabons for gory

RECORDED: 10/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0700